UV\$ HO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 07/02/2004 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Vishay Tansitor Electronics, Inc. | | 07/02/2004 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vishay Sprague, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 63 Lancaster Avenue | |
| City: | Malvern | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19355-2143 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1492049 | SUPERTAN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | V123-326 1,492,049 |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christine Lebron-Dykeman |
| Signature: | /christine lebron-dykeman/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

900088764 REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0311

| Date: | 10/08/2007 | | | |
|--------------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | | |
| source=Merger Papers#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=Merger Papers#page2.tif | | | | |
| source=Merger Papers#page3.tif | | | | |

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VISHAY TANSITOR ELECTRONICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2282506 81.00M

040490281

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3212608

DATE: 07-02-04

NO. 6664---P. 3

JUL, 2.2004-11:55AM State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 07/02/2004 FTUED 10:55 AM 07/02/2004 SRV 040490281 - 2282506 FTUE

CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

NO. 6624 P. 3

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF VISHAY TANSITOR ELECTRONICS, INC. INTO VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") the undersigned corporation, Vishay Sprague, Inc., does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The names of the constituent corporations are Vishay Spragua, Inc., and Vishay Tansitor Electronics, Inc., each Delaware corporations.

SECOND: The agreement and plan of merger providing for the merger of the two corporations (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Vishay Sprague, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Vishey Sprague, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on July 2, 2004.

SDCTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 10 Lower Main St., Sanford, ME 04073.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

KL\$:2269434.1

NO. 6664 P. 4

JUL. _2. 2004 !1:55AM

CORPORATE TRUST CENTER

NO. 6624 P. 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Vishay Sprague, Inc., the surviving corporation, has caused this Cartificate to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of July 2, 2004.

VISHAY SPRAGUE, INC.

By: /s/ Richard N. Grubb Name; Richard N. Grubb

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

-2-

15.0231M34.3

RECORDED: 10/08/2007